## Town of New Holstein

Town Hall 7:00pm

October 23, 2023

Chairman, Ben Henke called the Special Town Meeting of Electors to order at 7:03pm for the Town of New Holstein. There were 47 residence in attendance.

All recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Clerk Pendleton noted the meeting was properly posted accordingly to WI State Statue.

A motion to accept resolution 2023-5 was made by resident Sharron Henke, seconded by resident Gary Winkler, motion carried.

A vote to approve the 2023 total town tax levy was voted down with 11 ayes and 36 nays.

A motion to adjourn was made at 8:20pm by resident Joe Muellenbach, seconded by resident Ben Henke, motion carried.

Respectfully submitted by: Lynn Pendleton, Clerk.

Town of New Holstein

Minutes are draft copy until approved at the next board meeting

Posted at: W1465 Tecumseh Road, New Holstein; and on the web at: www.townofnewholstein.com